Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the third Assignor's document date previously recorded on Reel 021674 Frame 0594. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Raymund SONNENSCHEIN	05/02/2008
Peter ADLER	05/02/2008
Adolf PETRIK	05/21/2008
Leonid SCHWARZMANN	08/08/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Evonik Degussa GmbH		
Street Address:	Rellinghauser Strasse 1-11		
City:	Essen		
State/Country:	Germany		
Postal Code:	45128		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12088286

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 413-3000

Email: mpena@oblon.com

Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al.

Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	320766US0PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Teresa Pena

PATENT REEL: 021750 FRAME: 0749

500688463

1208828

Total Attachments: 10

source=320766USASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=320766USASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=320766USASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=320766USASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=320766USASSIGNMENT#page5.tif source=320766USASSIGNMENT#page6.tif source=320766USASSIGNMENT#page7.tif source=320766USASSIGNMENT#page8.tif source=320766USASSIGNMENT#page9.tif source=320766USASSIGNMENT#page10.tif

USPTO 10/15/2008 8:41:23 PM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

TO: OBLON, SPIVAK, ET AL. COMPANY: 1940 DUKE STREET

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 10/13/2008 500674469

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Raymund Sonnenschein	05/02/2008
Peter Adler	05/02/2008
Adolf Petrik	05/02/2008
Leonid Schwarzmann	08/08/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Evonik Degussa GmbH
Street Address:	Rellinghauser Strasse 1-11
City:	Essen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	45128

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12088286

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 413-3000

Email: staborga@oblon.com

Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al.

Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 320766US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sirdley Taborga

Total Attachments: 8

source=320766USASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

USPTO 10/15/2008 8:41:23 PM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO: OBLON, SPIVAK, ET AL. COMPANY: 1940 DUKE STREET

source=320766USASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=320766USASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=320766USASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=320766USASSIGNMENT#page5.tif source=320766USASSIGNMENT#page6.tif source=320766USASSIGNMENT#page7.tif source=320766USASSIGNMENT#page8.tif

Page 1 of 2

Carpenter Land

	WHEREAS, I (WE)	Raymund Sonnenschein, Grosse	Ritterga	asse 13, 60594 Frankfurt am Main, GERMANY	_
S CE		Peter Adler, Dinkelbergstr. 22, 79	9618 Rhe	neinfelden, GERMANY	
RS:		Yuriy Kasatkin, Lavochkina Str. 5	2, App.	84, 125502 Moskau, RUSSIAN FEDERATION	
		Adolf Petrik, Rödingweg 5, 21614	1 Buxteh	hude, GERMANY	
		Leonid Schwarzmann, Boulevard	l Tsentra	alnyy 3, App. 13, 69000 Zaporozhye, UKRAINE	_
				55	
	have been dead and be			, respective	ly,
	in:	new and useful improveme		OCESS FOR PRODUCING MONOSILANE	_
	for which an applicatio executed on	n for Letters Patent was	_		
	(Application No. PCT	/EP2006/063316	, filed		nd
		nik Degussa GmbH			
	(hereinafter referred to at:	as "ASSIGNEE") having a	place	of busines	

Rellinghauser Straße 1-11, 45128 Essen, GERMANY

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: 02. M	ai 2008	5,000	l.	
	-	(Signature of Inventor)	Raymund Sonnenschein	
Date:				
		(Signature of Inventor)	Peter Adler	
Date:				
		(Signature of Inventor)	Yuriy Kasatkin	
Date:				
		(Signature of Inventor)	Adolf Petrik	
Date:				
		(Signature of Inventor)	Leonid Schwarzmann	
Date:				
		(Signature of Inventor)		
Date:				
		(Signature of Inventor)		
Date:				
		(Signature of Inventor)		
Date:				
		(Signature of Inventor)		
Date:				
		(Signature of Inventor)		

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Page 1 of 2

	WHEREAS, I (WE)	Raymund Sonnenschein, G	rosse Ritterga	asse 13, 60594 Frankfurt am Main,	GERMANY
ES ICE		Peter Adler, Dinkelbergstr.	22, 79618 Rh	einfelden, GERMANY	
S:		Yuriy Kasatkin, Lavochkina	Str. 52, App.	84, 125502 Moskau, RUSSIAN FE	DERATION
		Adolf Petrik, Rödingweg 5,	21614 Buxteh	ude, GERMANY	
		Leonid Schwarzmann, Boul	evard Tsentra	alnyy 3, App. 13, 69000 Zaporozhyo	e, UKRAINE
			<u>,,</u>		
		-			
					, respectively,
	have invented cert in:	ain new and useful improv	emen PRO	OCESS FOR PRODUCING	MONOSILANE
	for which an applic executed on	ation for Letters Patent wa	S		
	(Application No	PCT/EP2006/063316	, filed	19 June 2006), and
		Evonik Degussa GmbH d to as "ASSIGNEE") havi	ng a place	of busines	

Rellinghauser Straße 1-11, 45128 Essen, GERMANY

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Raymund Sonnenschein
Date: 2.5. 0 8	
	(Signature of Inventor) Peter Adler
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Yuriy Kasatkin
Date:	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor) Adolf Petrik
Data	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor) Leonid Schwarzmann
D 4	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)
	(0)
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor)

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Page 1 of 2

WHEREAS, I (WE)	Raymund Sonnenschein,	Grosse Ritterga	sse 13, 60594 Frankfurt am Mai	n, GERMANY	_
	Peter Adler, Dinkelbergst	r. 22, 79618 Rhe	einfelden, GERMANY		
	Yuriy Kasatkin, Lavochkir	na Str. 52, App. 8	34, 125502 Moskau, RUSSIAN I	EDERATION	_
	Adolf Petrik, Rödingweg	5, 21614 Buxtehi	ude, GERMANY		_
	Leonid Schwarzmann, Bo	oulevard Tsentra	lnyy 3, App. 13, 69000 Zaporoz	nye, UKRAINE	_
					_
					_
	4				
				, respectivel	y,
have invented certain:	n new and useful impro	ovemen PRO	CESS FOR PRODUCING	MONOSILANE	_
for which an applicate executed on	ion for Letters Patent w	/as			_
(Application No. Po	CT/EP2006/063316	, filed	19 June 2006), ar	id
	vonik Degussa GmbH to as "ASSIGNEE") ha	ving a place o	of busines		_

Rellinghauser Straße 1-11, 45128 Essen, GERMANY

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) Raymund Sonnenscheir	ı
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) Peter Adler	
Date:	(Circulate of Locator)	
	(Signature of Inventor) Yuriy Kasatkin	
Date: 27.05.08	(Signisture of Inventor) Adolf Petrik	
Date:	C V	
	(Signature of Inventor) Leonid Schwarzmann	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	
5.4		
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
Date.	(Signature of Inventor)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Page 1 of 2

	WHEREAS, I (WE)	Raymund Sonnenschein, Grosse	e Ritterga	asse 13, 60594 Frankfurt am Main, GERMANY	_
RT NAMES RESIDENCE RESS OF		Peter Adler, Dinkelbergstr. 22, 7	9618 Rhe	neinfelden, GERMANY	_
NVENTORS:		Yuriy Kasatkin, Lavochkina Str.	52, App.	84, 125502 Moskau, RUSSIAN FEDERATION	
		Adolf Petrik, Rödingweg 5, 2161	4 Buxteh	hude, GERMANY	_
		Leonid Schwarzmann, Boulevard	d Tsentra	alnyy 3, App. 13, 69000 Zaporozhye, UKRAINE	_
					_
					_
RT TITLE					
IVENTION:				, respective	ly,
RT DATE IN- FORS SIGNED ARATION:	have invented certain in:	new and useful improvement	PRC	OCESS FOR PRODUCING MONOSILANE	_
RT NAME ADDRESS OF	for which an application	on for Letters Patent was			_
PANY OR ER ASSIGNEE	(Application No. PC	T/EP2006/063316	, filed	19 June 2006), a	nd
	WHEREAS, Eve	onik Degussa GmbH			
	(hereinafter referred t	o as "ASSIGNEE") having a	place	of busines	
	at:				

Rellinghauser Straße 1-11, 45128 Essen, GERMANY

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Raymund Sonnenschein
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Peter Adler
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Yuriy Kasatkin
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Adolf Petrik
Date: 08.08.08	(Signature of Inventor) Leonid Schwarzmann
	(Signature of Inventor) Leonid Schwarzmann
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)
	(Signature of inventor)
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)
	(organica of inventor)
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

PATENT REEL: 021750 FRAME: 0760

RECORDED: 10/28/2008